March 31, 2020
Mr. Thomas Conboy
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN  55362–9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – TRIENNIAL FIRE

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21N.05 Calculations  05-084 Fire Load Calculation Sheet, 1A - RHR "B" and Core
Spray Pump Room, Division II
2B
16-073 4kV Coordination Study 0A
Corrective Action
Documents
033247 Fire Induced MSIV Operation 05/18/2004
039865 Fire Induced Damage in CSR or CR may Result in
Deadheading B RHR Pump
07/13/2005
500001445615 Fire Panel Fuse Rating Inspection  09/05/2014
500001530637 2016 FP FSA: CSR Same Fire Area as Admin 08/04/2016
500001547508 CV-1995 did not Open on a Shutdown of 12 RHR Pump 01/14/2017
500001549276 Fuse Installed at C-739/FUSE-7 Does Not Match Print 02/01/2017
501000019560 3rd Party Testing Issues-Obs EQ Project 11/13/2018
501000032124 Teledyne #13, "A" RHR Room 09/21/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
501000037099 2020 FP Insp: Complex Question Requires > 24 hours 01/29/2020
501000037221 2020 FP Insp: Fire Flow Test Concerns 01/30/2020
501000037402 2020 FP Insp: Editorial Error in USAR-J 02/10/2020
501000037518 Inspection Management Concerns 02/09/2020
501000037619 2020 FP Insp: Update USAR Reference 02/12/2020
501000037630 2020 FP Insp: Editorial Error FPEE-19-001 02/12/2020
501000037730 2020 FP Insp: Surveillance Signature Question 02/13/2020
Engineering
Changes
0000016838 11, 12, 13 & 14 RHR Pump Cable Replacement 05/30/2013
22245 Replace Agastat EGPD Relays Identified during RFO26 0
25092 Relay Replacement for EGP Relays Model EGPD004 and
EGPI004
0
601000000328 Upgrade Cable Spreading Room Fire Dampers 0
6DOCGMO21876 #13 RHR Pump Motor Replacement 04/04/2013
93Q200 #12 RHR Motor Replacement 0
Engineering
Evaluations
0067-0107-LTR-
005
MNGP Fire Protection System Piping Hydraulic Analysis
Review - Effect of Fire Main Corrosion on System
Capability
0
FPCR-19-009 B.08.05-05 STRIDE Frequency 09/12/2019
FPEE-19-001 Cable Spreading Room Fire Damper Fire Resistance 0
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Rating
FPEE-19-002 Addition of Cable Spreading Room to Control Room Fire
Area VIII
1
MT-2018-ASD-13 STRIDE to Extend the Frequency of the Alternate
Shutdown System (ASDS) Cycle Functional Test
0
Miscellaneous  9759 Combustible Control Permit 01/13/2020
9762 Combustible Control Permit 01/13/2020
9766 Combustible Control Permit 01/22/2020
Safety Evaluation
by the Office of
Nuclear Reactor
Regulation
Hot Short Issue Associated with Information Notice 92-18 07/02/1993
Procedures  0266 Fire Pumps Simulated Auto-Actuation and Capability Test 65
4 AWI-08.01.01 Fire Prevention Practices 53